

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 165 of 2024

=====

BHUDARBHAI VADHABHAI THAKOR & ORS.

Versus

HEMABEN UJAJI THAKOR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ANUJ H DAVE(8333) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,10,2,3,4,5,9

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR MANISH J PATEL(2131) for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

MR RITESH B DAVE(2815) for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 04/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

S.O to 04.02.2025.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

MARY VADAKKAN

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)